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Assignments:  
Homework: Students will have ten homework. There is not any make-up for homework. Late returns will 
not be allowed. Your lowest two grades will not be calculated. Students have a chance to take %3 for 
their final grade in each 
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Thursday (February 8):   Probability and the normal curve 
     Due date for Homework 4 
     Quiz 4 
 

Week Six  
Tuesday (February 13):   MARDI GRAS HOLIDAY 
Thursday (February 15):   Review Chapter 1,2,3,4  
 

Week Seven  
Tuesday (February 20):   Samples and populations 
     Reading: Chapter 6     
Thursday (February 22):   Samples and populations 
     Due date for Homework 5 
     Quiz 5 

 
Week Eight 

Tuesday (February 27):   Testing between differences between means 
     Reading: Chapter 7     
Thursday (March 1):    Testing between difference between means 
     Due date for Homework 6   

Quiz 6 
 
Week Nine 

Tuesday (March 6):   Analysis of Variance 
     Reading Chapter 8     
Thursday (March 8):   Analysis of Variance 
     Due date for Homework 7 
     Quiz 7 

 
Week Ten 

Tuesday (March 13):   Review for Midterm Exam 
Thursday (March 15):    MIDTERM EXAM 

 
Week Eleven 

Tuesday (March 20):   Nonparametric tests of significance 
     Reading: Chapter 9   
Thursday (March 22):   Nonparametric tests of significance 
     Due date for Homework 8 
     Quiz 8 
 

SPRING BREAK 
 
Week Twelve 

Tuesday (April 3):     Correlation 
     Reading: Chapter 10 
Thursday (April 5):    Correlation 
     Due date for Homework 9 
     Quiz 9 
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Week Thirteen 
Tuesday (April 10):    Regression analysis 
     Reading: Chapter 11 
Thursday (April 12):     Regression analysis 
     Due date for Homework 10 
     Quiz 10 

 
Week Fourteen  

Tuesday (April 17):    Nonparametric measures of correlation 
     Reading: Chapter 12 
Thursday (April 19):   Choosing Statistical Procedures for research problems 
     Reading: Chapter 13 
     Due date for Homework 11 
     Quiz 11 

 
Week Fifteen 

Tuesday (April 24):    Review for Final Exam 
Thursday (April 26):   Review for Final Exam 
 
May 1: FINAL EXAM  

 
 

 
 


